

RSA No. 362 of 2007

26.05.2016

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for appellants No. 1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and for LR of deceased appellant No. 4.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2

CMP(M) No. 679 of 2016

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks, to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2, Smt. Bisan Devi, mentioned in para No. 1 of the application.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

**26th May, 2016
(viendet)**