

RSA No. 362 of 2007

11.5.2017. Present: Mr. Jeewan Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for appellants No. 1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and for LR of deceased appellant No. 4.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

CMP(M) No. 679 of 2016

The only proposed LR Nirmla Devi of deceased respondent No. 2 Biasan Devi was duly served and Mr. Jagan Nath, Advocate had filed memo of appearance on her behalf. Learned Counsel aforesaid has failed to file power of attorney. There is even no presence on behalf of proposed LR, hence proceeded against exparte

Since this application has been filed within the period of limitation, therefore, the same is allowed. Consequently, the proposed LR Nirmla Devi is ordered to be brought on record as respondent No. 2(a) in the main appeal. Necessary correction be made in the cause title of the appeal accordingly. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 362 of 2007

Amended memo be filed within a week. On taking steps within the same time, notice of this appeal be issued to respondent No. 2(a) for ***1.6.2017***.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

May 11, 2017,
(vs)