

RSA No. 362 of 2007

01.06.2017

Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate for appellants No.1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and for LRs for deceased appellant No.4.

None for respondent No.1.

CMP No. 3693 of 2017

Dasti notice be issued for the service of respondent No.2(a) for 27th July, 2017, on taking steps within three days. The application is accordingly allowed and stands disposed of.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

June 1, 2017
(naveen)