

**RSA No. 362 of 2007**

31.07.2019 Present: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for appellants No. 1(a),1(b), 2, 3 and for LRs of deceased appellant No. 4.

Nemo for respondents No. 1, 2(a), 3(a) and 4.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of appellants No. 1(a),1(b), 2, 3 and for LRs of deceased appellant No. 4, prays for and is granted adjournment on the premise that the learned Senior Counsel, who is to argue the matter, is busy in another Court. As prayed for, list on **24<sup>th</sup> September, 2019**.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**31<sup>st</sup> July, 2019**  
*(virender)*