

**RSA No. 362 of 2007**

24.09.2019 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for appellants No. 1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and for LRs of deceased appellant No. 4.

Mr. Pavinder Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 seeks adjournment on the ground that the learned original counsel is busy arguing a case before another Court. Adjournment granted. As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> September, 2019**  
*(virender)*