

**RSA No.362 of 2007**

10.12.2021 Present: Ms. Monika Shukla, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Ms. Rekha Bansal. Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for the remaining respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that learned Senior Counsel is out of station, hence not present. Prayer not opposed, as allowed. As prayed, list after four weeks.

**( Chander Bhusan Barowalia )  
Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> December, 2021  
(CS)