

**Deceased Sohan Singh & Ors (through LRs) vs.
Tasem Singh**

RSA No. 362 of 2007

17.08.2022 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not feeling well. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List after eight weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

17th August, 2022
(himani)