

**Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRs & ors. Vs.  
Tarsem Singh**

**RSA No. 362 of 2007**

18.08.2023 Present: Ms. Nisha Nalot, Advocate, vice Mr. Monika Shukla, Advocate.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for remaining respondents.

List on **25.08.2023**, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**August 18, 2023**  
*(ravinder)*