

**Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRs & Ors.  
vs. Tarsem Singh**

**RSA No.362 of 2007**

**07.12.2023**

**Present:** Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with  
Ms. Nisha, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents  
No.1 & 2.

None for remaining respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants states at bar  
that respondent No.1 has expired. He prays for and is  
granted four weeks' time to take consequential steps on  
account of death of aforesaid respondent No.1.

List after four weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**  
(reena)