

**Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRs & Others Vs.**  
**Tarsem Singh**

**RSA No.362 of 2007**

18.06.2024 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advbocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No.2.

None for remaining respondents.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No.1 not taken. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **16<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

June 18, 2024<sub>(ps)</sub>