

Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRs & others Vs.
Tarsem Singh

RSA No.362 of 2007

16.07.2024 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.
Ms. Pallavi, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No.2.
None for remaining respondents.

It has been submitted by learned counsel appearing for the appellants that the requisite application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.1 has been filed. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.

List on **23rd July, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 16, 2024 (ps)