

**Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRs & Others Vs.
Tarsem Singh**

RSA No. 362 of 2007

23.07.2024 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent No.2.

None for remaining respondents.

CMP (M) No. 1028 of 2024.

By way of the present application, a prayer has been made to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.1, who, as per the application, has expired on 18.02.2020, leaving behind his legal representatives, named in para 1 of the application.

Before proceeding further, let notice be issued to the proposed legal representatives for **27th August, 2024**, on taking steps within a period of seven days.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 23, 2024 (ps)