

Sohan Singh deceased through LRs vs. Tarsem Singh

RSA No. 362 of 2007

27.8.2024 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 (a) and 1 (b).

CMP(M) No. 1028 of 2024

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 (a) and 1 (b) seeks time to file power of attorney as well as reply to the application. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 30.9.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

27th August, 2024
(kck)