

Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Tarsem Singh

RSA No. 362 of 2007

30.09.2024

Present: Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Nisha, Advocate, for the appellants, except appellants No.2 and 3.

Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

CMP (M) No.1028 of 2024.

Reply not filed. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List after four weeks.

RSA No.362 of 2007

It has been submitted by learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants that during the pendency of the lis, appellants No.2 and 3 and respondent No.2(a), have also expired. Time sought to take appropriate steps. Let needful be done within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 30, 2024 (ps)