

Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Tarsem Singh

RSA No.362 of 2007

24.12.2024

Present: Ms. Nisha, Advocate, vice Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for appellants No.1(a), 1(b), proposed LRs of appellants No.2, 3 and 4.

None for respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 3 and 4.

Respondent No.2(a) is stated to have expired.

CMP(M) No.1812 of 2024

Notices, issued to proposed LRs of respondent No.2(a), have been received back duly served. However, despite service, no one has put appearance, on their behalf. Further wait is not justifiable.

As such, the application, under consideration, is allowed and LRs of respondent No.2(a) are ordered to be brought on record as respondents No.2(a)(i) to 2(a)(iv), after condoning the delay, as well as, setting aside the abatement, if any.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

RSA No.362 of 2007

Fresh amended memo of parties be filed, within a period of eight weeks, from today.

Let, notices be issued to the newly added respondents No.1(a), 1(b) and 2(a)(i) to 2(a)(iv), returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps, within a period of two weeks, from today.

December 24, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge