

RSA-362 of 2007

13.03.2025 Present: None.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1(a) and 1(b) for today have been received back after validly served. However, none is present on their behalf. Therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Let the matter be processed further with detailed report of service of all respondents.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

13.03.2025

(Vriti)