

**Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRS vs.
Tarsem Singh**

RSA No. 362 of 2007

24.2.2026 Present: None.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after
one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

24th February, 2026
(Chander)