

**Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRs vs.
Tarsem Singh (deceased) through LRs and
others**

RSA No. 362 of 2007

06.03.2026 Present: None.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after
two weeks, subject to last opportunity.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

6th March, 2026
(Nikita)