

**Sohan Singh (deceased) through LRs vs.  
Tarsem Singh (deceased) through LRs and ors.**

**RSA No. 362 of 2007**

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Nisha Nalot, Advocate, for the appellants No.1(a) and 1(b), proposed LRs of appellants No.2, 3 and 4.

Respondents No.1(a) and 1(b) proceeded against ex-parte vide order dated 13.3.2025.

None for the respondents No.3(a), 3(b) and 4.

Respondent No.2(a) is stated to have expired.

Respondents No.2(a)(i) to 2(a)(iv) proceeded against ex-parte vide order dated 6.3.2025.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Chander)